

# Suryodaya Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive

### Fikkal, Ilam

# **Invitation for Bid**

First date of publication: 13th of Magh, 2076 (27th of January, 2020)

- 1. The Suryodaya Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive has allocated funds towards the cost for construction as indicated in details of work below and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for construction as indicated in details of work. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders.
- 2. The Suryodaya Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive invites Electronic bids for works as indicated in details of work below by NCB—Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding procedures as in accordance with e-GP Procurement Directive 2074. Eligible bidders should participate in this bidding and may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. The scanned Copies of the Bidders Registration renewal up to F/Y 2075/076, VAT Registration and Tax Clearance certificates of F/Y 075/76, the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank Deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

#### Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Fikkal Branch, Ilam

Name of Office: Suryodaya Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Fikkal, Ilam

Account Name: SURYODAYA MUNICIPALITY - STHANIYA SANCHIT KOSH

**Account No. :** 2100304018102

- 4. Bidder who wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of Cash, the cash should be deposited in Account Name :SURYODAYA MUNICIPALITY DHARAUTI, Account No. : 21000303007102 of Rastriya Banijya Bank, Fikkal Branch, Ilam.
- 5. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a scanned copy of the Bid security from Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law in pdf format amounting as specified in the details of works, which shall be valid up to 30 days beyond the validity period of Bid.
- 6. Pre-bid meeting shallnot be held.
- 7. Electronic Bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 p.m of 26th of February, 2020 (14th of Falgun, 2076).

- 8. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 14.00 p.m of 26th of February, 2020 (14th of Falgun, 2076) at Suryodaya Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Fikkal, Ilam.
- 9. Matters not covered in this notice shall be treated in accordance with PPA-2063 and PPR (Suryodaya Municipality)-2075.

## **Details of Works**

S. No.	Contract Identification No.	Name of Project	Estimate amount (excluding VAT and contingencies) NRs.	Bid security amount NRs.	Submission Process	Bid document fee (Non – refundable) NRs.
1	SUMO/ILAM/NCB/WORKS 18-076/077	Upgrading of Nayachowk Kerabari Maghe Suntale Vitri Godak Road	80,97,104.16	220000.00	E-GP-II	3000.00
2	SUMO/ILAM/NCB/WORKS 19-076/077	Beauification Works of Fengsung Gumba Park	1,70,06,154.49	430000.00	E-GP-II	3000.00

**Chief Administrative Officer**